9/22/25, 2:46 PM Soft Lights Mail - Gibson Plaza Shopping Center, Woodland

M Gma il Mark Baker <mbaker@softlights.org>

Gibson Plaza Shopping Center, Woodland

Lisa Rabello <Irabello@sequoiamgt.com> Mon, Sep 22, 2025 at 2:15 PM
To: Mark Baker <mbaker@softlights.org>

Cc: "carolyn@gallellire.com" <carolyn@gallellire.com>, Laurinda Gallelli <Igallelli@gallellire.com>, Lauren Godbee
<lauren@gallellire.com>, "George L. Stevens" <glstevens@vorys.com>, "ksoares@gallellire.com" <ksoares@gallellire.com>,
"jhagan@gallellire.com" <jhagan@gallellire.com>, "Gary Gallelli Jr." <gary@gallellire.com>

Mark,

Response below from Stealth Monitoring.

The Mobile Surveillance Unit at the Tesla Supercharger Station in Woodland is equipped with LED strobe
lights. These lights serve as a strong visual deterrent and help prevent incidents before they occur.

However, we understand they’re causing concerns at this location. A technician will be dispatched to the site
as soon as possible to disable the lights. I'll follow up to confirm once that’s been completed.

The blue LED strobe lights will be disabled tomorrow morning, 9/23/2025.

Thank you,

Lisa Rabello

Property Manager

Sequoia Management Company, Inc.
3880 S. Bascom Ave., #205

San Jose, CA 95124

408-559-9227 Office

Irabello@sequoiamgt.com
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